VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2011 Session

Budget Bill - HB1500 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Iltem 361
Department of Game and Inland Fisheries

ltem 361

First Year - FY2011

Second Year - FY2012

Administrative and Support Services (59900)
General Management and Direction (59901)

Information Technology Services (59902)
Fund Sources:

Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$6,203,483
$4,597,011

$1,606,472

$6,178,483

$25,000

$6,203,483
$4,597,011

$1,606,472

$6,178,483

$25,000

Authority: Title 29.1, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.

A. The Department of Game and Inland Fisheries shall recover the cost of reproduction, plus a reasonable fee per

record, from persons or organizations requesting copies of computerized lists of licenses issued by the Department.

B. The Department of Game and Inland Fisheries, in cooperation with the Department of Corrections, shall to the

extent possible, use inmate labor for routine work projects in wildlife management areas, fishing lakes, and boat

ramps.
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