
VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2011 Session

Budget Bill - HB1500 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 361

Department of Game and Inland Fisheries

Item 361	First Year - FY2011	Second Year - FY2012
Administrative and Support Services (59900)	\$6,203,483	\$6,203,483
General Management and Direction (59901)	\$4,597,011	\$4,597,011
Information Technology Services (59902)	\$1,606,472	\$1,606,472
Fund Sources:		
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$6,178,483	\$6,178,483
Federal Trust	\$25,000	\$25,000

Authority: Title 29.1, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.

A. The Department of Game and Inland Fisheries shall recover the cost of reproduction, plus a reasonable fee per record, from persons or organizations requesting copies of computerized lists of licenses issued by the Department.

B. The Department of Game and Inland Fisheries, in cooperation with the Department of Corrections, shall to the extent possible, use inmate labor for routine work projects in wildlife management areas, fishing lakes, and boat ramps.